深圳市帕骐电子科技有限公司
产品部-10新品上架描述表

PS1025B
1.Key Features

（Red marked content must be show on Listing Title or Bullet Point ）
1.Clamshell design, easy to change discs with the player mounted.Bottom speakers design can reduce sound interference to the front passengers.
2.Built-in full HD decoder: supports 1920*1080@30fps HD video playback; It’s compatible with MPEG/MPG/TS/TRP/VOB/FLV/RMVB/MP4/AVI/MOV/MKV/ASF/WMV formats.

3.With HDMI input function, it can sync up to1080p video from your computer, mobile phone, Raspberry Pi, Xbox or kindle fire etc.(It supports HDMI protocol below version 1.4.)

4.10.1 inch HD TFT display with 1024*600(*3RGB) pixels.

5.Equipped with serrate headrest mount. With a serrate claw which could hold the headrest sturdy and firmly and easy to install and remove, you could never worry about the shaky video or dropping issues. 

6.Built-in FM and IR transmitters,which could transmit audio to car audio via FM or connect to wireless IR Headphones via IR.
Technical Specification

screen size: 10.1 Inch

resolution：1024*600*3RGB LED back light

speaker power：2*2W@1KHZ
working voltage：DC9-14.4V

working current：max power 1.5 A 

video output：1Vp-p/75Ω

audio output：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

THD：1% A weighting 
SNR：60db（speakers） 85dB（headphones）

Laser wavelength：/650NM-795NM

working environment：temperature 5-40℃，humidity ＜90%

net weight: 985g 
dimensions(LxWxH): 260*200*46mm
gross weight：2.2kg
color box size：450*85*250MM

Instruction

Package

1x10.1 inch DVD player

1x AC adapter

1x Car charger

1x Headphones
1xRemote control

1xHeadrest mount bracket

1x User manual

5.Reference Link

1.产品描述（字体颜色为红色代表要填写在标题或者短描述Bullet Point ）
前翻盖式装碟方式方便换碟，喇叭孔设计在下方，避免干扰前排乘客。

高清解码芯片，支持大部分1080P视频播放，

HDMI输入接口，支持1.4版本以下HDMI协议

1024*600*3RGB高清显示屏幕

独特的头枕安装支架，拆装方便。

支持FM发射及红外耳机，可将音频通过FM发射至车载音响，或通过IR连接无线IR耳机
2.技术参数

屏幕尺寸： 10.1寸

分辨率：1024*600*3RGB（LED背光）

喇叭功率：2*2W@1KHZ

工作电压：DC9-14.4V

工作电流：MAX POWER 1.5A

视频输出：1.5Vp-p/75Ω

音频输出：2.8V Vp-p，0dB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

谐波失真：THD 1% A计权，

信噪比：60db（喇叭） 85dB（耳机）

激光波长：/650NM-795NM

工作环境：温度5-40℃，湿度＜90%

单机净重：985g

尺寸： 260*200*46mm
产品毛重：2.2kg
彩盒尺寸：450*85*250MM
3. 安装/使用说明
4.包装

10.1寸前翻盖DVD播放机————————————————1台；

交流电源适配器————————————————————1只；

车载电源适配器————————————————————1只；

耳机—————————————————————————1副；

说明书（西法日意4语合1或英德2语合1）————————1本；

红外遥控器——————————————————————1个；

头枕安装支架—————————————————————1个。
5.参考链接
